CIN: L65100DL1994PLC061287



Fusion MicroFinance Limited

(Formerly known as Fusion Micro Finance Private Limited)

Date: 06.02.2024

Letter No. FMFL/SEC/2023-24/SE-126

The Manager	The Manager	
Listing Department	Listing Department	
National Stock Exchange of India Limited	BSE Limited	
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block Bandra	Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers	
Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051	Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001	
Scrip Code: FUSION	Scrip Code: 543652	

<u>SUB</u>: Intimation of Schedule of Investor's Meet under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

In continuation to our Letter No. FMFL/SEC/2023-24/SE-125 dated February 06, 2024, we hereby inform that in accordance with Regulation 30 and other applicable provisions of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, read with Schedule III Part A, the officials of the company will be meeting investors in physical one to one meetings on February 07, 2024. Details of the participants are as under:

Date	Name of Analyst / Institutional Investor	Location / Type of meeting
07/02/2024	Mirae Asset Mutual Fund	Mumbai, One to One Meeting

The above schedule is subject to changes which may happen due to exigencies on the part of the Analysts/ Investors/ the Company.

The above information is also available at the Company's website at www.fusionmicrofinance.com.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Sincerely, For Fusion Micro Finance Limited (Formerly Fusion Micro Finance Private Limited)

Deepak Madaan Company Secretary & Chief Compliance Officer Membership No. A24811 Place: Gurugram